

9 (12) We prefer to keep the present General Rule 175 which prescribes a demand from the Superintendent.

10 (1) (c) We object to that provision as unfair for the creditor and contrary to the principle of our Civil Code. In our opinion, the section of the present Act on that point is preferable.

10 (1) (h) It would be better to use the word "settle" (*régler*) instead of the word "pay" (*payer*).

11 (7) In order to avoid any conflict, the following proviso should be added at the end of that subsection: "Subject to the rights of preferred creditors and of secured creditors."

12 (2) There is an obvious error in the French version which puts an affirmative sense while the English version puts the negative. This subsection should read: "*Lorsque les biens n'ont pas été pleinement administrés, etc.*"

23 (2) We insist upon the keeping of General Rule 55 in its entirety.

25 It seems that the amount of \$2,500 is too high and that the \$1,500 limit should be maintained.

28 Why not the same notices as in ordinary bankruptcies?

40 We object that a permit of the Court be required to sue after the discharge of trustee. However, the present section should be clarified in that respect.

57 "Intérêts accrus" would be of better style than "intérêts courus".

64 We concur in the objections brought against this section, and we would like to maintain the present provisions, except that the words "with the view" in the English version should be substituted for "with a view".

94 (5) It would be preferable to use the word "rayer", instead of "repousser", and the word "réduire", instead of "déduire".

95 In our opinion, the case of a preferred creditor should be precised according to the law of the provinces where the preference or privilege has no funding on any particular property. Does he remain a resured creditor?

95 (e) We concur in the suggestion brought before the Committee by Mr. Justice Urquhart and by Mr. Pickup. Quid of the costs of the distraining creditor?

108 (2) The words "tax and due department" should be substituted for "taxing authority".

111(3) Fifteen days instead of thirty days.

125 Let us keep the present section 138; but let us rather limit to the case of the bankrupt or of his agent the use of the evidence in Criminal Court.

127 The Court should determine in advance the trustee's fees in connection with the request for discharge.

129 In our opinion, the suspension should be limited to a maximum of five years. The words "suspend the discharge for not more than five years" should be substituted for "suspend the discharge".

135 We feel that section 147 of the present Act should be maintained.

140 (1) In the French version, it would be of better style to substitute "en vacance et en cabinet" for "en vacation et en chambre".

150 The present section 174 must be maintained, but it could be precised according to the construction of same by our Courts.